GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:889
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2016

Construction of Toilets
Patel Shri Dilip

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Government has received any proposals from Gujarat to grant Rs. 369.48 crore under new funding ratio of 60:40 for construction of targeted 80,000 toilets under Swachh Bharat
Mission during the current year; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government to sanction the proposals to enable the State Government to build these 80,000 toilets under SBM during the current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION
(SHRIRAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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